

PS&E JOB NO : 22B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009819 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6490  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : I-90 / SR26  
 INTERCHANGE RAMP  
 PAVING  
 22B010  
 PROJECT : 0903(085)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			26.51 %		48.40 %
			83,000.00	105,000.00	22,000.00	123,172.45	40,172.45
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-24.72 %		250.00 %
			1,000.00	752.85	-247.15	3,500.00	2,500.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			41.82 %		22.62 %
			8,155.00	11,565.02	3,410.02	10,000.00	1,845.00
GRADING							
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			-66.67 %		-13.33 %
	2978.0000		15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %	13.0000	-13.33 %
			44,670.00	14,890.00	-29,780.00	38,714.00	-5,956.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
5	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON			76.66 %		0.00 %
	11.4000		1,500.0000	2,649.9100	76.66 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %
			17,100.00	30,208.97	13,108.97	17,100.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			0.00 %		-16.67 %
	29221.0000		6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
			175,326.00	175,326.00	0.00	146,105.00	-29,221.00
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON			-28.89 %		33.33 %
	305.0000		225.0000	160.0000	-28.89 %	300.0000	33.33 %
			68,625.00	48,800.00	-19,825.00	91,500.00	22,875.00
8	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28	TON			-4.24 %		15.15 %
	3004.0000		165.0000	158.0000	-4.24 %	190.0000	15.15 %
			495,660.00	474,632.00	-21,028.00	570,760.00	75,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009819 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6490  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : I-90 / SR26  
 INTERCHANGE RAMP  
 PAVING  
 22B010  
 PROJECT : 0903(085)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			8,923.00	8,923.00			8,923.00	
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			24,147.00	24,147.00			24,147.00	
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,838.00	2,838.00			2,838.00	
12	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL							
	12.0000	L.F.	75.0000	193.6700	158.23 %		200.0000	166.67 %
			900.00	2,324.04	1,424.04		2,400.00	1,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
13	ESC LEAD							
	5.0000	DAY	400.0000	387.3500	-3.16 %		150.0000	-62.50 %
			2,000.00	1,936.75	-63.25		750.00	-1,250.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00			1,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	100.0000	HR	95.0000	144.9800	52.61 %		100.0000	5.26 %
			9,500.00	14,498.00	4,998.00		10,000.00	500.00
16	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00			3,000.00	
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	185.0000	EACH	45.0000	55.3400	22.98 %		65.0000	44.44 %
			8,325.00	10,237.90	1,912.90		12,025.00	3,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009819 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6490  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : I-90 / SR26  
 INTERCHANGE RAMPS  
 PAVING  
 22B010  
 PROJECT : 0903(085)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
18	BARRIER DELINEATOR 9.0000	EACH	25.0000 225.00	27.6700 249.03	10.68 % 24.03	25.0000 225.00	0.00 % 0.00
19	PAINT LINE 29401.0000	L.F.	0.5000 14,700.50	1.0000 29,401.00	100.00 % 14,700.50	0.3500 10,290.35	-30.00 % -4,410.15
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	325.0000 975.00	442.6800 1,328.04	36.21 % 353.04	550.0000 1,650.00	69.23 % 675.00
21	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 27.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,350.00	44.2700 1,195.29	-11.46 % -154.71	27.0000 729.00	-46.00 % -621.00
22	PAINTED JUNCTION BOX MARKING 30.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,500.00	49.8000 1,494.00	-0.40 % -6.00	27.0000 810.00	-46.00 % -690.00
23	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.4500	MI.	10,000.0000 4,500.00	8,853.6200 3,984.13	-11.46 % -515.87	11,000.0000 4,950.00	10.00 % 450.00
24	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.3300	HUND	3,500.0000 8,155.00	3,043.4300 7,091.19	-13.04 % -1,063.81	2,500.0000 5,825.00	-28.57 % -2,330.00
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 6083.0000	L.F.	1.0000 6,083.00	0.6600 4,014.78	-34.00 % -2,068.22	1.6500 10,036.95	65.00 % 3,953.95
26	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 816.0000	HR	7.0000 5,712.00	16.6000 13,545.60	137.14 % 7,833.60	18.5000 15,096.00	164.29 % 9,384.00
27	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN 110.0000	HR	10.0000 1,100.00	21.0300 2,313.30	110.30 % 1,213.30	33.0000 3,630.00	230.00 % 2,530.00
28	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				23.95 %		500.00 %
			12,500.00	15,493.82	2,993.82	75,000.00	62,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009819 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6490  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : I-90 / SR26  
 INTERCHANGE RAMP  
 PAVING  
 22B010  
 PROJECT : 0903(085)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
29	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	684.0000	HR	70.0000	140.0000	100.00 %	73.0000	4.29 %	
			47,880.00	95,760.00	47,880.00	49,932.00	2,052.00	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			-11.46 %		25.31 %	
			19,950.00	17,662.95	-2,287.05	25,000.00	5,050.00	
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	795.0000	S.F.	20.0000	28.0000	40.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			15,900.00	22,260.00	6,360.00	15,900.00	0.00	
32	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	4723.0000	L.F.	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	2.7500	-8.33 %	
			14,169.00	33,061.00	18,892.00	12,988.25	-1,180.75	
OTHER ITEMS								
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
35	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
36	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/21/2022

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 06:47

PS&E JOB NO : 22B010 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009819 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6490  
 HWY : SR 026,090  
 TITLE : I-90 / SR26  
 INTERCHANGE RAMP  
 PAVING  
 22B010  
 PROJECT : 0903(085)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD NE  
 98837-9118  
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.					
			1,000.00	-99.88 %	1.25	-998.75	0.00 %
						1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,110,871.50</u>	6.22%	<u>\$1,179,937.91</u>	17.03%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,110,871.50</u>	6.22%	<u>\$1,179,937.91</u>	17.03%	